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July 13,2012 

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Office ofCommission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

~ 
RE: Docket No.~SC-ll-0345-PAA-W~increase in rates for Wastewater Volusia County, 
Florida ~ 

\ ():::f~'5Ci. -~ c; 
Dear Ms. Cole: ~ ~ 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket is a Notice of Filing of the Affidavit of 
Mailing and the Affidavit of Mailing evidencing that the Initial Customer Notice has been sent to 

" the customers of Tymber Creek Utilities, Inc. 

Should you or the staff have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to 
give me a call. 

Enclosures 
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NOTICE 


TO CUSTOMERS OF TYMBER CREEK UTILITIES, INC. 
AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 

DOCKET NO: 
ORDER NO: 
ISSUED : 

100359-WS 
PSC-11-0345-P AA-WS 
July 13, 2012 

On August 16, 2011, the Commission issued Order No. PSC-ll-0345-PAA-WS, approving an 
increase in rates and charges for Tymber Creek Utilities, Inc. (Tymber Creek or Utility), 
including approving both Phase I and Phase II wastewater rates. Phase II rates were approved 
pending certain pro-forma Utility expenditures related to capital and expense items. Tymber 
Creek has complied with Commission Order No. PSC-ll-0345-PAA-WS regarding the pro
forma expenditures. Therefore, notice is hereby given that the Florida Public Service 
Commission is approving the implementation of Phase II wastewater rates for Tymber Creek as 
approved by the above referenced order. The Commission approved Phase II wastewater rates 
are as follows: 

UTILITY'S 

EXISTING 

WASTEWATER RATES RATES 

Residential Scaice 

Base Facility Charge All Meter Sizes $24.10 

Gallona~e Char~e 

Per 1,000 Gallons (8,000 gallon maximum) $6.36 

General Seaice 

Base Facility Char~ by Meter Size: 

518" x 3/4" $24.10 

314" $36.15 

1" $60.25 

1-1/2" $120.50 

2" $192.80 

3" $385.60 

4" $602.50 

6" $1,205.00 

Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons $7.63 

COMMISSION 


APPROVED 


PBASEII 


RATES 


$28.89 

$7.73 

$28.89 

$43.34 

$72.23 

$144.45 

$231.12 

$462.24 

$722.25 

$1,444.50 

$9.28 
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The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission's stamped 
approval date on the tariff sheets (anticipated to be July 29, 2012) provided the customers have 
received notice. 

If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at 
the new rate may be prorated. The old charges shall be prorated based on the number of days in 
the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new charges shall be prorated 
based on the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If 
you have any questions about your bill, please call Tymber Creek at (386) 672-9815. 

--~-- ----~----~ 


