## TYMBER CREEK UTILITIES 1951 W. GRANADA BLVD. ORMOND BEACH, FL 32174 (386) 672-9815

RECEIVED - FPSC 12 JUL 16 AM 10: 23 COMMISSION CLERK

July 13, 2012

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399

Docket No. (PSC-11-0345-PAA-WS) increase in rates for Wastewater Volusia County, RE: Florida 100359-WS " iam

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket is a Notice of Filing of the Affidavit of Mailing and the Affidavit of Mailing evidencing that the Initial Customer Notice has been sent to the customers of Tymber Creek Utilities, Inc.

Should you or the staff have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Very truly yours J. Stanley Shirah

Owner

DOCUMENT NUMBER-CAT 04677 JUL 16 º **EPSC-COMMISSION CLERK** 

Enclosures

## NOTICE

## TO CUSTOMERS OF TYMBER CREEK UTILITIES, INC. AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS

DOCKET NO:	100359-WS
ORDER NO:	PSC-11-0345-PAA-WS
ISSUED :	July 13, 2012

On August 16, 2011, the Commission issued Order No. PSC-II-0345-PAA-WS, approving an increase in rates and charges for Tymber Creek Utilities, Inc. (Tymber Creek or Utility), including approving both Phase I and Phase II wastewater rates. Phase II rates were approved pending certain pro-forma Utility expenditures related to capital and expense items. Tymber Creek has complied with Commission Order No. PSC-11-0345-PAA-WS regarding the pro-forma expenditures. Therefore, notice is hereby given that the Florida Public Service Commission is approving the implementation of Phase II wastewater rates for Tymber Creek as approved by the above referenced order. The Commission approved Phase II wastewater rates are as follows:

WASTEWATER RATES	UTILITY'S EXISTING RATES	COMMISSION APPROVED PHASE II RATES
Residential Service		
Base Facility Charge All Meter Sizes	\$24.10	\$28.89
Gallonage Charge		
Per 1,000 Gallons (8,000 gallon maximum)	\$6.36	\$7.73
General Service Base Facility Charge by Meter Size:		
5/8" x 3/4"	\$24.10	\$28.89
3/4"	\$36.15	\$43.34
1"	\$60.25	\$72.23
1-1/2"	\$120.50	\$144.45
2"	\$192.80	\$231.12
3"	\$385.60	\$462.24
4"	\$602.50	\$722.25
6"	\$1,205.00	\$1,444.50
Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons	\$7.63	\$9.28

DOCUMENT NUMBER-CATE

04677 JUL 16≌

EPSC-COMMISSION OLERK

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission's stamped approval date on the tariff sheets (anticipated to be July 29, 2012) provided the customers have received notice.

If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old charges shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new charges shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you have any questions about your bill, please call Tymber Creek at (386) 672-9815.